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VACANCIES FOR DISABLED PERSONS IN BANKS QUESTION
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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a backlog of vacancies for physically handicapped persons in Public Sector Banks (PSBs);

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years, bank-wise;

(c) the number of appointments made against the said backlog during the last three years, bank-wise and State/UT-wise including
Kerala;

(d) whether any target has been fixed to fill these backlog vacancies; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a),(b) & (c): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(d) & (e): All Public Sector Banks have been directed to fill up all the backlog reserved vacancies of Physically Handicapped Persons through Special Recruitment Drive up to 31st March, 2012.
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